## Report on Anti Sexual Harassment Cell

Academic Year 2020-21

#### Minutes of Meetings of Anti Sexual Harassment Cell (Internal Committee) 2020-2021

2 meetings were conducted during the year.

The following members were present;

Prof. Deshmukh S.Y. (Chairman) Prof. Dr. Gawali S.N. (Member) Prof.Chandratre Y.V. (Member) Prof. Nawale K.S. (Member) Prof. Dr. Mrs. Gujar P.S. (Member) Prof. Patare R.D. (Member) Prof. Shaikh M.N. (Member) Shri. Bhingardive R.D. (Member)

Date: 17/07 /2020

### Minutes of the Meeting:

- 1) Discussion about online safety of the female students and staff.
- 2) Measures and Instructions to prevent online harassment.

#### Date: 08/01/2021

#### Minutes of the Meeting:

- Feedback about online lectures and interactions and safety measures for female students and staff was discussed.
- 2 Due to due diligence online harassment could be prevented.
  - 1. Number of cases reported: Nil
  - 2. Number of cases resolved: Nil.



## Report of Anti-Ragging Committee

## Academic Year 2020-21

In the academic year 2020-21, Anti-ragging committee meeting are held. Details are as follow:

Meetings Held	Minutes of the Meeting	Reported Cases	Solved Cases
14 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	Chairman of the Committee: Prof. Deshmukh S.Y.  Committee members:  Prof. Dr. Gawali S.N.  Prof. Chandratre Y.V.  Prof. Nawale K.S.  Prof. Dr. Mrs. Gujar P.S.  Prof. Patare R.D.  Prof. Shaikh M.N.  Shri. Bhingardive R.D.  1.The chairman welcomed all the participants of the meeting  2. The chairman read all the rule and regulation and punishments of Ragging activities.  3. The lectures conducted during induction program is reviewed.  4. The committee noted that no cases reported in previous academic year.  5. The anti-ragging squad is formed  6. The meeting is ended with vote of thanks.	NII	NII
22 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	The chairman welcomed all the participants of the meeting     The committee noted that no cases reported in previous semester.     The anti-ragging squad is formed.     The meeting is ended with vote of thanks.	Nii	Nil



## Minutes of the meeting held on 10 August 2020, Monday at 11.45 am:

Following committee members of this Grievance Redressal Cell were present for the meeting.

1. Prof. Deshmukh S.Y.	(Chairman)
2. Prof. Dr. Gawali S.N.	(Member)
3. Prof.Chandratre Y.V.	(Member)
4. Prof. Nawale K.S.	(Member)
5. Prof. Dr. Mrs. Gujar P.S.	(Member)
6. Prof. Patare R.D.	(Member)
7. Prof. Shaikh M.N.	(Member)
8. Shri. Bhingardive R.D.	(Member)

Agenda: 1) Supervise the situation in the college campus by committee members.

2) Any other related matter with the permission of chairperson.

#### Minutes of the meeting:

1) No. of cases reported: Nil

2) No. of cases resolved: Nil



# Minutes of the meeting held on 16 April 2021, Friday at 12.30 pm:

Following committee members of this Grievance Redressal Cell were present for the meeting.

<ol> <li>Prof. Deshmukh S.Y.</li> </ol>	(Chairman)
2. Prof. Dr. Gawali S.N.	(Member)
3. Prof.Chandratre Y.V.	(Member)
4. Prof. Nawale K.S.	(Member)
5. Prof. Dr. Mrs. Gujar P.S.	(Member)
6. Prof. Patare R.D.	(Member)
7. Prof. Shaikh M.N.	(Member)
8. Shri. Bhingardive R.D.	(Member)

Agenda: 1) Discussion on online case if any.

2) Any other related matter with the permission of chairperson.

## Minutes of the meeting:

1) No. of cases reported: Nil.

2) No. of cases resolved: Nil.



Institutional mechanism for transparency, timely redressal of student grievances, Prevention of sexual harassment and ragging cases during the year 2020-2021

Total grievances received	Number of grievances redressed	Avg. number of days for grievance redressal
NIL	NIL	NIL





Principal, C.D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur